
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TRIBAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1725
ANSWERED ON:15.03.2005
CHILDREN HOME IN ASSAM
Borkataky Shri Narayan Chandra

Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any proposal to build children homes in Assam; and

(b) if so, the reaction of the Government thereto ?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS AND MINISTER OF DEVELOPMENT OF NORTH EASTERN REGION (SHRI P. R. KYNDIAH)

(a) and (b) Yes, Sir. A proposal from the Government of Assam was received under the Centrally Sponsored Scheme `A Programme for Juvenile justice` implemented by the Ministry of Social Justice & Empowerment. The Ministry of Socia! Justice & Empowerment has released a total grant of Rs. 50 lakhs during the year 2004-05, which included Rs. 12.10 lakhs for construction of homes.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  TRIBAL AFFAIRS  LOK SABHA
	Answer

